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The MlDlster of Law (Shrl A. K.
Sen): (a) and (b). The model scheme for legal aid to the poor was prepared for the guidance of the State Governments, who are primarily concerned with its implementation, and was discussed in the Conference of Law Ministers held recently. The scheme is under further consideration in the
· light of those discussions.

Korba Coal Fields

r Shri Rameshwar Tanda:

\
8hri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Sardar Iqbal Singh:

.99'1 I Shri Paugarkar:
. '1 Shri Subodb Hansda: l Shri R. C. Majbi:

Shri Nek Ram Negi:
Shri Assar:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines
· and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
Ko. 1093 on the 24th March, 1960 and
state whether any decision has been taken on the report of the Soviet Experts for the development of Korba
Coal Fields?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): Three project reports, namely, those relating to the open-cast mine, the washery and the workshDp at Korba, have been accepted by the Corporation.

· The acceptance Df the project reports for the open-cast mine and the workshop is subject tD certain conditions.
As regards the washery, thDugh the report has been accepted, it has been decided not to implement the prDject, because it will be unecDnomic to do so, having regard tD the washability characteristics of the cool and other attendant factors. The project report in respect of the UJlderground mines is still awaited.
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Granulation Plant in Bhilal

·999. Shri Vidya Charan 3hukla:
Will the Minister of Steel, Mines anll Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether a granulation plant iI being put up in Bhilai tD granulate slag for Cement making; and

(b) who is bearing the cost of the granulatiDn plant, the Hindustan Steel Ltd. or the Associated Cement Companies Factory?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The cost of the granulation plant is to be borne by the Hindustan
Steel Limited.

Indology Institute

{
Shrl Subodh 1Iansda:

·1000. Shrt R. C. Majbi:
Shrt lNek Ram Negi:

Will the Minister of Sclentiflc Be-IlCal'Ch and Cultural Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal to establish an IndDlogy Institute has since been finalized;

(b) if SD, whether the plan .and estimate of the Institute have been prepared; and

(c) whether the cDustructiDn of the Institute buildin, hu started?

